### **ZSK- INDIA**

## (THE ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY KOLKATA – INDIA)

Celebrating 75 years in the pursuit of knowledge and wisdom



Department of Zoology, University of Calcutta. 35, Ballygunge Circular Road Kolkata – 700 019, India

LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED FOR ZSK-INDIA NATIONAL RESEARCH FELLOWSHIP AWARD, 2022 (Intake from 7.09.2022)				
Name of the Candidate	Host Institute	Fellow Id		
1. Soumik Mukherjee	West Bengal State University	ZSK/NRF-2022/1		
2. Pramit Kumar Ghosh	Presidency University	ZSK/NRF-2022/2		
3. Nirvika Paul	University of Calcutta	ZSK/NRF-2022/3		

#### LIST OF CANDIDATES SELECTED FOR ZSK-INDIA NATIONAL INTERNSHIP AWARD, 2022 (Intake from 7.09.2022)

Name of the Candidate	Host Institute	Fellow Id
1. Debalina Mukherjee	West Bengal State University	ZSK/NIA-2022/1
2. Shantanu Ghosh	University of Burdwan	ZSK/NIA-2022/2
3. J. Jeyavani	Alagappa University	ZSK/NIA-2022/3
4. Sumana Mahato	Raja N.L Khan Women's College (Autonomous)	ZSK/NIA-2022/4
5. Sreya Sarkar	University of Calcutta	ZSK/NIA-2022/5
6. Kangkana Pal	IISER, Kolkata	ZSK/NIA-2022/8

CANDIDATES SELECTED UNDER SPECIAL DRIVE FOR RESEARCH INITIATIVES OF STUDENTS FROM NOTH-EAST INDIA AND OTHER INDIAN HIMALAYAN STATES & UTs (Intake from 07.09.2022) ZSK-INDIA NATIONAL RESEARCH FELLOWSHIP 2022 Name of the Candidate Host Institute Fellow Id

Name of the Candidate	most mistitute	r chow ru		
1. Gaurav Rawat	Kumaun University	ZSK/NRF-2022/4		
ZSK-INDIA NATIONAL INTERNSHIP 2022				
Name of the Candidate	Host Institute	Fellow Id		
1. Sristi Subba	University of Calcutta	ZSK/NIA-2022/6		
2. Keisham Nibem	Manipur University	ZSK/NIA-2022/7		

Date: 28.08.2022

Place: Kolkata

Prof. Sumit Homechaudhuri Honorary General Secretary, ZSK-India

Website: https://www.thezoologicalsociety.org/

E-mail Id: zoolsocietykol@gmail.com

### **ZSK- INDIA**

# (THE ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY KOLKATA - INDIA)

Celebrating 75 years in the pursuit of knowledge and wisdom



Department of Zoology, University of Calcutta. 35, Ballygunge Circular Road Kolkata – 700 019, India

WAITLISTED CANDIDATES FOR ZSK-INDIA NATIONAL RESEARCH					
FELLOWSHIP AWARD, 2022					
Name of the Candidate	Application Id	WL No.			
1. Abhishek Bardhan	ZSK/RAF-2022/15	WL-1			
WAITLISTED CANDIDATES FOR ZSK-INIDA NATIONAL INTERNSHIP AWARD, 2022					
Name of the Candidate	Application Id	Waitlist No.			
1. Somroop Chakravarti	ZSK/RAF-2022/32	WL-1			
2. Maneeshma KM	ZSK/RAF-2022/47	WL-2			
3. Arpita Samanta	ZSK/RAF-2022/2	WL-3			

Date: 28.08.2022

Place: Kolkata

Prof. Sumit Homechaudhuri Honorary General Secretary, ZSK-India